

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS, TRAINING, PENSION AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCES DEPARTMENT

BLOCK-A, FOURTH FLOOR, JANATA BHAWAN: DISPUR: GUWAHATI-6 Website: art.assam.gov.in: Email: artassamdept@gmail.com

Dated: 10-10-2023

## Office Order

**No ART-14/20/2022/36:** On transfer of Smti. Rita Gogoi, ACSthe following officer of ARTPPG Department has been nominated as the Nodal Officer of e-Cabinet.

Name	Contact Details and email id
Atonu Sarma, ACS	98640-97773
Joint Secretary	asarma.acs@assam.gov.in

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Administrative Reforms, Training, Pension & Public Grievances Department

Dated:10-10-2023

Memo No. ART-14/20/2022/36 -A

Copy for kind information to:

- 1. Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Political (Cabinet Cell) Department.
- 2. P.S to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Administrative Reforms, Training, Pension & Public Grievances Department.
- 3. P.S to the Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Administrative Reforms, Training, Pension & Public Grievances Department.

By orders etc.
(e-signed)
Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Administrative Reforms, Training, Pension &
Public Grievances Department